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Popula on 
(Total) 

2020 
State 
Pop 

2020 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Total PopulaƟon  2,961,279      740,320   25.0% 

White alone  1,658,893      442,249   14.9% 

Black alone  1,084,481      244,759   8.3% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

16,450           8,623   0.3% 

Asian alone  32,709           9,018   0.3% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

1,154               223   0.0% 

Other race alone  56,860         12,249   0.4% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,850,547      717,121   24.2% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   103,917         21,832   0.7% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  5,995           1,186   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  676               153   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  119                 17   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   25                 11   0.0% 

Pct of 
District 

100.0% 

59.7% 

33.1% 

1.2% 

1.2% 

0.0% 

1.7% 

96.9% 

2.9% 

0.2% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

Congressional District 3 Total Popula ons (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Popula ons, and 
Percentage of Popula ons by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(Total) 

2010 
State 
Pop 

2010 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Total PopulaƟon  2,967,297       741,822   25.0% 

White alone  1,754,684       456,867   15.4% 

Black alone  1,098,385       255,703   8.6% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

15,030           7,674   0.3% 

Asian alone  25,742           6,607   0.2% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

1187               304   0.0% 

Other race alone  38,162           7,707   0.3% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,933,190       734,862   24.8% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   31,850           6,545   0.2% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  2,050               367   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  170                 32   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  64                 14   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   3  2   0.0% 

Pct of 
District 

100.0% 

61.6% 

34.5% 

1.0% 

0.9% 

0.0% 

1.0% 

99.1% 

0.9% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 



Popula on 
(18 yrs & over) 

2020 
State 
Pop 

2020 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Total PopulaƟon  2,277,599      568,068   24.9% 

White alone  1,328,758      553,509   24.3% 

Black alone  802,963      352,321   15.5% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

11,277      180,609   7.9% 

Asian alone  26,016           5,544   0.2% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

848           6,972   0.3% 

Other race alone  26,860      568,068   24.9% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,207,098      553,509   24.3% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   66,497         13,723   0.6% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  3,448               706   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  444               111   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  69                   8   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   25   11   0.0% 

Pct of 
District 

100.0% 

97.4% 

62.0% 

31.8% 

1.0% 

1.2% 

100.0% 

97.4% 

2.4% 

0.1% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

Congressional District 3 Popula ons 18 years and over (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Popu-
la ons, and Percentage of Popula ons by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(18 yrs & over) 

2010 
State 
Pop 

2010 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Total PopulaƟon  2,211,742       557,605   25.2% 

White alone  1,370,641       357,918   16.2% 

Black alone  767,499       180,704   8.2% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

10,216            4,844   0.2% 

Asian alone  19,643            4,953   0.2% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

912               215   0.0% 

Other race alone  25,859            5,427   0.2% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,194,770       554,061   25.1% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   15,689            3,288   0.1% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  1,137               216   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  103                 27   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  40                 11   0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   3   2   0.0% 

Pct of 
District 

100.0% 

64.2% 

32.4% 

0.9% 

0.9% 

0.0% 

1.0% 

99.4% 

0.6% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 

0.0% 



Popula on 
(Hispanic Total) 

2020 
State 
Pop 

2020 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total PopulaƟon   105,220          20,969   19.9%  100.0% 

Total PopulaƟon  2,856,059       719,351   25.2%  100.0% 

White alone  1,639,077       438,840   15.4%  61.0% 

Black alone  1,079,001       243,672   8.5%  33.9% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

14,019            8,023   0.3%  1.1% 

Asian alone  32,305            8,952   0.3%  1.2% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

1,037               192   0.0%  0.0% 

Other race alone  7,174            1,896   0.1%  0.3% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,772,613       701,575   24.6%  97.5% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   83,446          17,776   0.6%  2.5% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  4,127               838   0.0%  0.1% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  413                 98   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  83                 10   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   10                    4   0.0%  0.0% 

Non Hispanic Popula ons Below 

Congressional District 3 Hispanic and Non Hispanic Total Popula ons (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change 
in Total Popula ons, and Percentage of Popula ons by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(Hispanic Total) 

2010 
State 
Pop 

2010 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total PopulaƟon        81,481         17,169   21.1%  100.0% 

Total PopulaƟon   2,885,816       718,933   25.2%  100.0% 

White alone   1,722,287       449,767   15.7%  62.6% 

Black alone   1,093,512       254,546   8.9%  35.4% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

 13,845            7,404   0.3%  1.0% 

Asian alone     25,477            6,562   0.2%  0.9% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

   948               237   0.0%  0.0% 

Other race alone     1,828               417   0.0%  0.1% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,857,897       718,933   25.2%  100.0% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   27,919            5,395   0.2%  0.8% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  1,591               297   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  110                 20   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  23   6  0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   2  2  0.0%  0.0% 

Non Hispanic Popula ons Below 



Popula on 
(Hispanic 18 yrs+) 

2020 
State 
Pop 

2020 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total PopulaƟon  68,637   13,512   19.7%  100.0% 

Total PopulaƟon  2,208,962       554,556   25.1%  100.0% 

White alone  1,315,451       350,071   15.8%  63.1% 

Black alone  799,388       179,931   8.1%  32.4% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

11,277            5,177   0.2%  0.9% 

Asian alone  25,718            6,920   0.3%  1.2% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

767               123   0.0%  0.0% 

Other race alone  4,638            1,188   0.1%  0.2% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,155,663       543,410   24.6%  98.0% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   53,299          11,146   0.5%  2.0% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  2,149               498   0.0%  0.1% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  276                 72   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  69                    7   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   10                    4   0.0%  0.0% 

Non Hispanic Popula ons Below 

Congressional District 3 Hispanic and Non Hispanic Popula ons 18 years and over (2020 and 2010), Per-
centage Change in Total Popula ons, and Percentage of Popula ons by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(Hispanic 18 yrs+) 

2010 
State 
Pop 

2010 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total PopulaƟon  54,977          12,107   22.0%  100.0% 

Total PopulaƟon  2,156,765       545,498   25.3%  100.0% 

White alone  1,348,246       352,737   16.4%  64.7% 

Black alone  764,250       179,916   8.3%  33.0% 

American Indian,  
Alaska NaƟve alone 

9,440            4,688   0.2%  0.9% 

Asian alone  19,439            4,913   0.2%  0.9% 

NaƟve Hawaiian, 
Pacific Islander alone  

732               167   0.0%  0.0% 

Other race alone  933               222   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 1 Race   2,143,040       542,643   25.2%  99.5% 

PopulaƟon of 2 Races   13,725            2,657   0.1%  0.5% 

PopulaƟon of 3 Races  911               171   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 4 Races  64                 19   0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 5 Races  18   6  0.0%  0.0% 

PopulaƟon of 6 Races   2   2  0.0%  0.0% 

Non Hispanic Popula ons Below 



Housing Units 

2020 
State 
Units 

2020 
District 
Units 

Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total Units  1,319,945   328,485   24.9%  100.0% 

Occupied Units  1,158,193   291,503   22.1%  88.7% 

Vacant Units  161,752   36,982   2.8%  11.3% 

Congressional District 3 Total, Occupied, and Vacant Housing Units (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in 
Units, and Percentage of Units by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(Total) 

2010 
State 
Units 

2010 
District 
Units 

Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total Units   1,274,719       323,141   25.3%  100.0% 

Occupied Units   1,115,768       285,744   22.4%  88.4% 

Vacant Units   158,951          37,397   2.9%  11.6% 



Group Quarters 

2020 
State 
Pop 

2020 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total  93,671   22,820   24.4%  100.0% 

InsƟtuƟonalized popu-
laƟon 

52,921   13,723   14.7%  60.1% 

CorrecƟonal faciliƟes 
for adults 

30,745   7,128   7.6%  31.2% 

Juvenile faciliƟes  758   250   0.3%  1.1% 

Nursing faciliƟes/
skilled-nursing faciliƟes 

20,323   5,738   6.1%  25.1% 

Other insƟtuƟonalized  

populaƟon 
1,095   607   0.6%  2.7% 

NoninsƟtuƟonalized  

populaƟon 
40,750   9,097   9.7%  39.9% 

College/University stu-
dent housing 

32,502   7,582   8.1%  33.2% 

Military quarters  2,762   151   0.2%  0.7% 

Other noninsƟtuƟonal  

faciliƟes 
5,486   1,364   1.5%  6.0% 

Congressional District 3 Ins tu onalized Popula ons (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Popula-
ons, and Percentage of Popula ons by the State and by the District 

Popula on 
(18 yrs & older) 

2010 
State 
Pop 

2010 
District 

Pop 
Pct of 
State 

Pct of 
District 

Total  91,964         24,396   26.5%  100.0% 

InsƟtuƟonalized popu-
laƟon 

55,135         16,277   17.7%  66.7% 

CorrecƟonal faciliƟes 
for adults 

34,273           9,560   10.4%  39.2% 

Juvenile faciliƟes  2,247               314   0.3%  1.3% 

Nursing faciliƟes/
skilled-nursing faciliƟes 

16,496           4,625   5.0%  19.0% 

Other insƟtuƟonalized  

populaƟon 
2,119           1,778   1.9%  7.3% 

NoninsƟtuƟonalized 

populaƟon 
36,829           8,119   8.8%  33.3% 

College/University stu-
dent housing 

26,472           5,828   6.3%  23.9% 

Military quarters  3,938               601   0.7%  2.5% 

Other noninsƟtuƟonal  

faciliƟes 
6,419           1,690   1.8%  6.9% 


