Census Populations (2010 and 2020)

Congressional District 3

extension.msstate.edu/economic-profiles



Data Key

It is important to note that populations in the congressional districts defined by the 2010 Census cannot be compared to populations in the congressional districts defined by the 2020 Census due to geographic differences in the individual census blocks.

Data for 2010 are obtained from the 2010 Census of Population — (https://www.data.census.gov)

Data for 2020 are obtained from the 2020 Census Redistricting Data — (https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/decennial-census/about/rdo/summary-files.html)

For questions or more information, please contact Alan Barefield at alan.barefield@msstate.edu or 662.325.7995

Publication 3716-448 (POD-07-21)

By **Alan Barefield**, Extension Professor, Department of Agricultural Economics and **Adam Nathan**, Student Assistant, Department of Agricultural Economics.

Copyright 2021 by Mississippi State University. All rights reserved. This publication may be copied and distributed without alteration for nonprofit educational purposes provided that credit is given to the Mississippi State University Extension Service.

Mississippi State University is an equal opportunity institution. Discrimination in university employment, programs, or activities based on race, color, ethnicity, sex, pregnancy, religion, national origin, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, genetic information, status as a U.S. veteran, or any other status protected by applicable law is prohibited.

Extension Service of Mississippi State University, cooperating with U.S. Department of Agriculture. Published in furtherance of Acts of Congress, May 8 and June 30, 1914. GARY B. JACKSON, Director.

Congressional District 3 Total Populations (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Populations, and Percentage of Populations by the State and by the District

	2020	2020				2010	2010		
Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of	Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of
(Total)	Pop	Pop	State	District	(Total)	Pop	Pop	State	District
Total Population	2,961,279	740,320	25.0%	100.0%	Total Population	2,967,297	741,822	25.0%	100.0%
White alone	1,658,893	442,249	14.9%	59.7%	White alone	1,754,684	456,867	15.4%	61.6%
Black alone	1,084,481	244,759	8.3%	33.1%	Black alone	1,098,385	255,703	8.6%	34.5%
American Indian, Alaska Native alone	16,450	8,623	0.3%	1.2%	American Indian, Alaska Native alone	15,030	7,674	0.3%	1.0%
Asian alone	32,709	9,018	0.3%	1.2%	Asian alone	25,742	6,607	0.2%	0.9%
Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	1,154	223	0.0%	0.0%	Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	1187	304	0.0%	0.0%
Other race alone	56,860	12,249	0.4%	1.7%	Other race alone	38,162	7,707	0.3%	1.0%
Population of 1 Race	2,850,547	717,121	24.2%	96.9%	Population of 1 Race	2,933,190	734,862	24.8%	99.1%
Population of 2 Races	103,917	21,832	0.7%	2.9%	Population of 2 Races	31,850	6,545	0.2%	0.9%
Population of 3 Races	5,995	1,186	0.0%	0.2%	Population of 3 Races	2,050	367	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 4 Races	676	153	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 4 Races	170	32	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 5 Races	119	17	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 5 Races	64	14	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 6 Races	25	11	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 6 Races	3	2	0.0%	0.0%

Congressional District 3 Populations 18 years and over (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Populations, and Percentage of Populations by the State and by the District

	2020	2020				2010	2010		
Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of	Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of
(18 yrs & over)	Pop	Pop	State	District	(18 yrs & over)	Pop	Pop	State	District
Total Population	2,277,599	568,068	24.9%	100.0%	Total Population	2,211,742	557,605	25.2%	100.0%
White alone	1,328,758	553,509	24.3%	97.4%	White alone	1,370,641	357,918	16.2%	64.2%
Black alone	802,963	352,321	15.5%	62.0%	Black alone	767,499	180,704	8.2%	32.4%
American Indian, Alaska Native alone	11,277	180,609	7.9%	31.8%	American Indian, Alaska Native alone	10,216	4,844	0.2%	0.9%
Asian alone	26,016	5,544	0.2%	1.0%	Asian alone	19,643	4,953	0.2%	0.9%
Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	848	6,972	0.3%	1.2%	Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	912	215	0.0%	0.0%
Other race alone	26,860	568,068	24.9%	100.0%	Other race alone	25,859	5,427	0.2%	1.0%
Population of 1 Race	2,207,098	553,509	24.3%	97.4%	Population of 1 Race	2,194,770	554,061	25.1%	99.4%
Population of 2 Races	66,497	13,723	0.6%	2.4%	Population of 2 Races	15,689	3,288	0.1%	0.6%
Population of 3 Races	3,448	706	0.0%	0.1%	Population of 3 Races	1,137	216	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 4 Races	444	111	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 4 Races	103	27	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 5 Races	69	8	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 5 Races	40	11	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 6 Races	25	11	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 6 Races	3	2	0.0%	0.0%

Congressional District 3 Hispanic and Non Hispanic Total Populations (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Populations, and Percentage of Populations by the State and by the District

Population	2020 State	2020 District	Pct of	Pct of	Population	2010 State	2010 District	Pct of	Pct of
(Hispanic Total)	Рор	Рор	State	District	(Hispanic Total)	Рор	Рор	State	District
Total Population	105,220	20,969	19.9%	100.0%	Total Population	81,481	17,169	21.1%	100.0%
Non Hispanic Population	ons Below				Non Hispanic Population	ons Below			
Total Population	2,856,059	719,351	25.2%	100.0%	Total Population	2,885,816	718,933	25.2%	100.0%
White alone	1,639,077	438,840	15.4%	61.0%	White alone	1,722,287	449,767	15.7%	62.6%
Black alone	1,079,001	243,672	8.5%	33.9%	Black alone	1,093,512	254,546	8.9%	35.4%
American Indian, Alaska Native alone	14,019	8,023	0.3%	1.1%	American Indian, Alaska Native alone	13,845	7,404	0.3%	1.0%
Asian alone	32,305	8,952	0.3%	1.2%	Asian alone	25,477	6,562	0.2%	0.9%
Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	1,037	192	0.0%	0.0%	Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	948	237	0.0%	0.0%
Other race alone	7,174	1,896	0.1%	0.3%	Other race alone	1,828	417	0.0%	0.1%
Population of 1 Race	2,772,613	701,575	24.6%	97.5%	Population of 1 Race	2,857,897	718,933	25.2%	100.0%
Population of 2 Races	83,446	17,776	0.6%	2.5%	Population of 2 Races	27,919	5,395	0.2%	0.8%
Population of 3 Races	4,127	838	0.0%	0.1%	Population of 3 Races	1,591	297	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 4 Races	413	98	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 4 Races	110	20	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 5 Races	83	10	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 5 Races	23	6	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 6 Races	10	4	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 6 Races	2	2	0.0%	0.0%

Congressional District 3 Hispanic and Non Hispanic Populations 18 years and over (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Populations, and Percentage of Populations by the State and by the District

	2020	2020				2010	2010		
Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of	Population	State	District	Pct of	Pct of
(Hispanic 18 yrs+)	Pop	Рор	State	District	(Hispanic 18 yrs+)	Pop	Pop	State	District
Total Population	68,637	13,512	19.7%	100.0%	Total Population	54,977	12,107	22.0%	100.0%
Non Hispanic Populations Below					Non Hispanic Population	ns Below			
Total Population	2,208,962	554,556	25.1%	100.0%	Total Population	2,156,765	545,498	25.3%	100.0%
White alone	1,315,451	350,071	15.8%	63.1%	White alone	1,348,246	352,737	16.4%	64.7%
Black alone	799,388	179,931	8.1%	32.4%	Black alone	764,250	179,916	8.3%	33.0%
American Indian, Alaska Native alone	11,277	5,177	0.2%	0.9%	American Indian, Alaska Native alone	9,440	4,688	0.2%	0.9%
Asian alone	25,718	6,920	0.3%	1.2%	Asian alone	19,439	4,913	0.2%	0.9%
Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	767	123	0.0%	0.0%	Native Hawaiian, Pacific Islander alone	732	167	0.0%	0.0%
Other race alone	4,638	1,188	0.1%	0.2%	Other race alone	933	222	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 1 Race	2,155,663	543,410	24.6%	98.0%	Population of 1 Race	2,143,040	542,643	25.2%	99.5%
Population of 2 Races	53,299	11,146	0.5%	2.0%	Population of 2 Races	13,725	2,657	0.1%	0.5%
Population of 3 Races	2,149	498	0.0%	0.1%	Population of 3 Races	911	171	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 4 Races	276	72	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 4 Races	64	19	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 5 Races	69	7	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 5 Races	18	6	0.0%	0.0%
Population of 6 Races	10	4	0.0%	0.0%	Population of 6 Races	2	2	0.0%	0.0%

Congressional District 3 Total, Occupied, and Vacant Housing Units (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Units, and Percentage of Units by the State and by the District

Housing Units	2020 State Units	2020 District Units	Pct of State	Pct of District	Population (Total)	2010 State Units	2010 District Units	Pct of State	Pct of District
Total Units	1,319,945	328,485	24.9%	100.0%	Total Units	1,274,719	323,141	25.3%	100.0%
Occupied Units	1,158,193	291,503	22.1%	88.7%	Occupied Units	1,115,768	285,744	22.4%	88.4%
Vacant Units	161,752	36,982	2.8%	11.3%	Vacant Units	158,951	37,397	2.9%	11.6%

Congressional District 3 Institutionalized Populations (2020 and 2010), Percentage Change in Total Populations, and Percentage of Populations by the State and by the District

	2020 State	2020 District	Pct of	Pct of	Population	2010 State	2010 District	Pct of	Pct of
Group Quarters	Pop	Pop	State	District	(18 yrs & older)	Pop	Рор	State	District
Total	93,671	22,820	24.4%	100.0%	Total	91,964	24,396	26.5%	100.0%
Institutionalized population	52,921	13,723	14.7%	60.1%	Institutionalized population	55,135	16,277	17.7%	66.7%
Correctional facilities for adults	30,745	7,128	7.6%	31.2%	Correctional facilities for adults	34,273	9,560	10.4%	39.2%
Juvenile facilities	758	250	0.3%	1.1%	Juvenile facilities	2,247	314	0.3%	1.3%
Nursing facilities/ skilled-nursing facilities	20,323	5,738	6.1%	25.1%	Nursing facilities/ skilled-nursing facilities	16,496	4,625	5.0%	19.0%
Other institutionalized population	1,095	607	0.6%	2.7%	Other institutionalized population	2,119	1,778	1.9%	7.3%
Noninstitutionalized population	40,750	9,097	9.7%	39.9%	Noninstitutionalized population	36,829	8,119	8.8%	33.3%
College/University stu- dent housing	32,502	7,582	8.1%	33.2%	College/University stu- dent housing	26,472	5,828	6.3%	23.9%
Military quarters	2,762	151	0.2%	0.7%	Military quarters	3,938	601	0.7%	2.5%
Other noninstitutional facilities	5,486	1,364	1.5%	6.0%	Other noninstitutional facilities	6,419	1,690	1.8%	6.9%